

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25641 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 20788 OF 2023

Estep Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between

Estep Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Vastu Darshan Developers LLP & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22561 OF 2023 (NOB)

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Deep Madnani i/by SL Partners for the Plaintiff.

Adv. G. C. Singh for Defendant No.1.

Adv. Christopher D'souza a/w Pradish Suvarna for Defendant No.2.

Adv. G. O. Giri i/by Komal Punjabi for MCGM.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Interim Application (L) No.22561 of 2023 is not on board. The same is taken on board by consent.

2. Mr. Khandeparkar, Learned Counsel for the Applicant today seeks leave to file an Additional Affidavit. The same is permitted to be filed in the Registry.

3. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 and 2 seek time to file their respective Affidavits-in-Reply.
4. Affidavits-in-Reply to be filed on or before 4th November, 2024.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 11th November, 2024.
5. List the matter for hearing on 6th December, 2024 along with Interim Application (L) No.22561 of 2023

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)